UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

LAFAYETTE DIVISION

IN RE: * CHAPTER 11

*

PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE, LLC * CASE NO. 16-50740

DEBTOR * JUDGE SUMMERHAYS

*

*

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE

Sheridan Healthcare of Louisiana, Inc., a creditor in this proceeding, hereby requests that all notices given or required to be given in this case, and all papers served or required to be served in this case, be given and served upon:

John M. Landis Stone Pigman Walther Wittmann L.L.C. 546 Carondelet Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70130-3588

Telephone: (504) 581-3200

Fax: (504) 596-0819

E-Mail: <u>jlandis@stonepigman.com</u>

- 1 -

This request encompasses all notices, copies, and all pleadings referred to in 11 U.S.C. § 1109(b) or Rules 2002, 3017, or 9007 of the Bankruptcy Rules, including, without limitation, notices of any Orders, Motions, Complaints, Petitions, Pleadings or requests, applications and any other documents brought before the Court, whether formal or informal.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ John M. Landis

John M. Landis, 7958 of STONE PIGMAN WALTHER WITTMANN L.L.C. 546 Carondelet Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70130-3588 Telephone: (504) 581-3200 Fax: (504) 581-3361

Email: jlandis@stonepigman.com

Attorneys for Sheridan Healthcare of Louisiana, Inc.

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that on this 27th day of July, 2016, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of Court by using the CM/ECF system which will send notice of electronic filing to all counsel of record who have consented to electronic notification.

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been served on the Debtor, Progressive Acute Care, LLC, 603 Tops L Drive, Mandeville, Louisiana 70448 by placing the same in the U.S. Mail, properly addressed, with sufficient postage affixed, this 27th day of July, 2016.

/s/ John M. Landis

John M. Landis, 7958 Of STONE PIGMAN WALTHER WITTMANN L.L.C. 546 Carondelet Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 Telephone: (504) 581-3200

Attorneys for Sheridan Healthcare of Louisiana, Inc.

- 3 -